

**THERMOSTAT CONTROLLED COAL BURNING CIRCULATOR,  
MODEL 2827**

**INTERIOR**

<b>Key No.</b>	<b>Part No.</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Qty.</b>
1	89062	Door Knob	1
2	83033	Machine Screw (8-32 x 1/4)	1
3	83005	Machine Screw (10-24x1/2)	1
4	83093	Spring Latch	1
5	83244	Nut (Keps, 10-24 Plain)	1
6	67968	Cabinet Door Frame	1
7	86191	Thermostat Linkage Adjuster	1
8	85381	Control Panel Plate	1
9	89142	Thermostat Knob	1
10	67725	Cabinet Front	1
11	67967	Cabinet Left Side	1
12	21593	Hinge Support	1
13	83833	Hinge Clip	1
14	67966	Cabinet Top	1
15	67743	Thermostat	1
16	21063	Back Brace	2
17	67514	Cabinet Back	1
18	89065	Door Hinge	4
19	67969	Cabinet Door	1

**THERMOSTAT CONTROLLED COAL BURNING CIRCULATOR,  
MODEL 2827**

**INTERIOR**

Key No.	Part No.	Description	Qty.
1	40045	SHAKER	1
2	67806	SECOND HEAT SHIELD ASSEMBLY	1
3	22110	HEAT SHIELD	1
*	83172	#10X1/2 HWH	4
4	17200	DRAFT DAMPER HINGE PIN	1
5	40075	DRAFT DAMPER FRAME	1
*	83086	1/4-20X3/4 MS	4
*	83250	NUT 1/4-20 KEP	4
6	67859	BASE	1
7	67132	DRAFT CONTROL DAMPER	1
8	83818	CLIP	1
9	40101	COAL GRATE	1
10	22536	GRATE SUPPORT	2
*	83086	1/4-20X3/4 MS	6
*	83250	NUT 1/4-20 KEP	6
11	89066	FIREBRICK	10
12	68758	FIRE BOX	1
13	40100	LINER	3
14	40246	FLUE COLLAR	1
15	88032	FLUE COLLAR GASKET	1
16	40132	FIREBRICK RETAINER	2
*	83086	1/4-20X3/4 MS	6
*	83250	NUT 1/4-20 KEP	6
17	83250	NUT (KEP, 1/4 - 20)	2
18	22171	SMOKE CURTAIN BRACKET	2
19	83035	MACHINE SCREW (1/4-20X1/2 PH)	2
20	83114	HINGE PIN	2
21	22090	SMOKE CURTAIN	1
22	40102	COAL GRATE FRAME	1
23	40199	FEED DOOR	1
24	83250	NUT 1/4-20	2
25	40056	DRAFT WHEEL	1
26	83105	MACHINE SCREW (1/4-20X1 1/2 PH SL FH)	1
27	40091	DOOR HANDLE	2
28	67567	WOOD HANDLE (OPTIONAL)	2
29	21804	FEED DOOR ROPE GASKET	
30	40187	ASH DOOR	1
31	22434	TWO-STEP LATCH	1
32	83045	WASHER, FLAT	1
33	83261	LOCK-NUT (1/4-20 JAM TOP)	2
34	21803	ASH DOOR, GASKET	
35	22108	LATCH	1
36	67444	ASH PAN	1
*	85862	OWNERS MANUAL	
*		NOT SHOWN	